comprehensive income. The disclosure made was not aligned to the disclosures made correctly in
the related notes 5 and 6 for government grants and other income respectively. As a consequence
government grants have been understated and other income overstated in the statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income. The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected
financial statement line items for prior periods.

(ii) On 17 January 2020, Statistics Botswana through the Census project prepaid for the services of the
U.S Census Bureau. Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, they could not fully deliver on the services paid
for and in May 2023, US Census Bureau refunded Statistics Botswana for the services not rendered.
Statistics Botswana discovered that they had treated this payment as an expenditure instead of a
prepayment and released the deferred income erroneously. As a consequense, prepayments and
deferred income were understated.

The following table summarise the impacts on the financial statements. The statement of cashflows was
not impacted by the error.

(i) Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
For the year ended 31 March 2023

Impact of correction of error
P P P

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Government grants 113,662,322 155,888,683 269,551,005
Other income 169,290,322 (155,888,683) 13,401,639

(ii) Statement of financial position

As at 1 April 2022
Impact of correction of error

P P P

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 1,721,518 2,729,829 4,451,347
 - Prepayments 92,134 2,729,829 2,821,963
Current liabilities
Deferred income (26,089,749) (2,729,829) (28,819,578)

92

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

For the year ended 31 March 2023
Impact of correction of error

P P P

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 2,028,566 2,729,829 4,758,395
 - Prepayments -   2,729,829 2,729,829
Current liabilities
Deferred income (30,756,768) (2,729,829) (33,486,597)

30. Correction of errors (continued)

Statistics Botswana Annual Report 2023/24

93

DETAILED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

This detailed statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income does not form part of the audited financial
statements covered by the audit opinion on pages 6 to 10.

2024 2023
P P

Government grants
Government subvention 117,544,079 113,662,322
Projects funds utilised during the year 41,057,705 155,888,683

158,601,784 269,551,005
Other income
Amortisation of capital grants 11,869,364 11,719,026